

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1319 OF 2018

Atul Dattatraya Pawar And AnrPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Mr.Ranjeet Patil i/by.Prashant Subhash Hagare for Petitioners.

Mr.A.D.Kamkhedkar - APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 9th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)