

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1319 OF 2018**

Atul Dattatraya Pawar & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Ekta Patil i/b Mr. Prashant Hagare for Petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 18th April 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 5th May 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)